51PE		-2002	
UN 1 3 200	Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) SOMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ☆ ☆ ☆ ▼ 10213	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
		Name and address of receiving party(les)	
	Thomas Russello Michael K. Yoshida $6.13.02$	Name: GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC Internal Address: A Delaware Limited Liability Company	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment I Merger	Street Address: 4360 Brownsboro Road	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 300	
	C Other	City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40207	
	Execution Date: 05/31/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Fatelit NO.(S)	
	29/157,527		
	Additional numbers at	ached? □Yes ⊠No	
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower			
	City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document 	ature. nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Address of the second seco		
1			
1			
	03 FC:581 40.00 6P		
1			
	Σ. J	PATENT	
		REEL: 013001 FRAME: 0733	

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS, WE,

THOMAS RUSSELLO, residing at 6 Plantation Drive, Freehold, New Jersey 07728; and

MICHAEL K. YOSHIDA, residing at 26 Kingsland Circle, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852;

(collectively, the "Inventors") have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, a certain new, original, and ornamental Design disclosed in an Application for United States Letters Patent entitled LUMINAIRE, which each Inventor has executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 (together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Design, said Application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors' entire right, title and interest in:

said Design;

said Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Design, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof; and
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Design, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents. To issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Design to Assignee.

5 310 DATE THOMAS RUSSELLO STATE OF New Jerse) SS: COUNTY OF Unior Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by THOMAS RUSSELLO this _____ day of _____ 2002 10/08/03 otary Public (Signature) My Commission expires

Prepared by:

Jeffrey A. Haeberlin, MIDDLETON REUTLINGER 401 S. 4th Ave. Ste. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429 (502) 584-1135 Fax: (502) 561-0442 E-mail: jhaeberlin@middreut.com

PATENT REEL: 013001 FRAME: 0734 Worldwide ssignment of Assignor's Interest Page 2 of 2

LUMINAIRE Russello, et al. Atty. Dkt. No. ZK732/01015a

Michael Geslud MICHAEL K. YØSHIDA DATE STATE OF New Jees) SS: COUNTY OF Unior Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by MICHAEL K. YOSHIDA this 31 day of ma 2002 10/08/03 My Commission expires 17.11 otary Public (Signature)

Prepared by:

Jeffrey A. Haeberlin, MIDDLETON REUTLINGER 401 S. 4th Ave. Ste. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429 (502) 584-1135 Fax: (502) 561-0442 E-mail: jhaeberlin@middreut.com

PATENT REEL: 013001 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 06/13/2002